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Question #1
May the requirement of using 80% Colorado Labor be eliminated if we can provide an effort was 

made, and then fail, to find qualified help locally?

Answer
Yes, if the vendor can provide proof an effort was made to find qualified Colorado Labor, then the 

80% Colorado Labor requirement can be eliminated.

Question #2
Can the final completion date of the project be pushed to the end of 2023?

Answer

The City will offer a conditional notice to proceed for procurement that would not count towards the 

construction timeline. We would also be open to discussing an extension to the construction timeline 

if needed. 

Question #3
Would it be acceptable to provide a “Lump Sum” price at the bottom of the “line Item page” and 

therefore make the line item quantities “for information only”?

Answer
The City will need a line item cost to justify any change orders for additional material. I think it will 

benefit both of us if we can track ordered/installed materials, or at least deviations from the plans.
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